

**GUJARAT NRE COKE LIMITED**

Regd Office : 22, Camac Street, Block - C, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kolkata - 700 016 Phone : +91-33-22891471; Fax : +91-33-22891470  
CIN : L51909WB1986PLC040098 Email : info@gujaratnre.com Web: www.gujaratnre.com

**Statement of Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2015**

(Rs. In Crores)

**Part - I**

Srl	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		(UNAUDITED)		(AUDITED)		(AUDITED)		
		31.03.2015	31.12.2014	31.03.2014	31.03.2015	31.03.2015	31.03.2014	
1	Net Sales/Income From Operations ( Net of excise duty)	110.70	111.27	89.44	378.94	932.38	378.94	932.38
	<b>Total Income from operations</b>	<b>110.70</b>	<b>111.27</b>	<b>89.44</b>	<b>378.94</b>	<b>932.38</b>	<b>378.94</b>	<b>932.38</b>
2	<b>Expenditure</b>							
	a) Cost of Materials Consumed	124.03	138.61	159.04	397.56	854.25	397.56	851.71
	b) Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	-	-	8.28	-	409.49	-	409.49
	c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Stock-in-Process and Stock in Trade	(28.55)	(27.75)	223.35	(44.35)	211.47	(44.35)	211.47
	d) Employees benefits expenses	9.25	12.26	8.34	47.25	44.08	47.25	44.08
	e) Depreciation	14.88	16.16	16.45	61.87	61.30	61.87	61.30
	f) Other expenditure	25.09	34.17	47.91	119.40	125.58	119.41	126.16
	<b>Total</b>	<b>144.70</b>	<b>173.45</b>	<b>463.37</b>	<b>581.73</b>	<b>1706.17</b>	<b>581.74</b>	<b>1704.21</b>
	<b>Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other Income, Finance Costs &amp; Exceptional Items [1-2]</b>	<b>(34.00)</b>	<b>(62.18)</b>	<b>(373.93)</b>	<b>(202.79)</b>	<b>(773.79)</b>	<b>(202.80)</b>	<b>(771.83)</b>
3	Other Income	1.17	0.48	218.25	92.86	318.26	94.82	404.71
	<b>Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance Cost &amp; Exceptional Items [3+4]</b>	<b>(32.83)</b>	<b>(61.70)</b>	<b>(155.68)</b>	<b>(109.93)</b>	<b>(455.53)</b>	<b>(107.98)</b>	<b>(367.12)</b>
4	Finance Cost	88.93	78.31	99.37	317.91	305.54	317.91	323.39
	<b>Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance Cost but before Exceptional Items [5-6]</b>	<b>(121.76)</b>	<b>(140.01)</b>	<b>(255.05)</b>	<b>(427.84)</b>	<b>(761.07)</b>	<b>(425.89)</b>	<b>(690.51)</b>
5	Exceptional Items	-	-	51.20	-	73.32	-	73.45
	<b>Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax [7-8]</b>	<b>(121.76)</b>	<b>(140.01)</b>	<b>(306.25)</b>	<b>(427.84)</b>	<b>(834.39)</b>	<b>(425.89)</b>	<b>(763.96)</b>
6	Tax Expense							
	a) Current	-	-	(0.27)	-	(0.27)	-	(0.27)
	b) Deferred	(39.50)	(45.43)	(109.41)	(138.81)	(273.32)	(138.81)	(273.32)
	<b>Total Tax Expense</b>	<b>(39.50)</b>	<b>(45.43)</b>	<b>(109.68)</b>	<b>(138.81)</b>	<b>(273.59)</b>	<b>(138.81)</b>	<b>(273.59)</b>
	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax [9-10]</b>	<b>(82.26)</b>	<b>(94.58)</b>	<b>(196.57)</b>	<b>(289.03)</b>	<b>(560.80)</b>	<b>(287.08)</b>	<b>(490.37)</b>
7	Extraordinary Items ( net of tax expenses Rs.Nil)	0.53	0.27	-	32.71	-	32.71	-
	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period [11-12]</b>	<b>(82.79)</b>	<b>(94.85)</b>	<b>(196.57)</b>	<b>(321.74)</b>	<b>(560.80)</b>	<b>(319.79)</b>	<b>(490.37)</b>
8	Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates						(79.54)	(37.23)
	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for after Taxes and Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates [13+14]</b>						<b>(399.33)</b>	<b>(527.60)</b>
9	Paid up Equity Share Capital of Rs. 10/- each	742.47	735.95	627.37	742.47	627.37	742.47	627.37
10	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve				249.56	562.21	128.90	519.17
11	Paid up Debt Capital				546.95	546.80	546.95	546.80
12	<b>Earning per Share (not annualised) (before extraordinary items) of Rs.10 each</b>							
a	Basic EPS (Rs.)	(1.19)	(1.31)	(3.14)	(4.19)	(8.95)	(5.31)	(8.42)
b	Diluted EPS (Rs.)	(1.19)	(1.31)	(3.16)	(4.19)	(8.95)	(5.31)	(8.42)
13	<b>Earning per Share (not annualised) (after extraordinary items) of Rs.10 each</b>							
a	Basic EPS (Rs.)	(1.19)	(1.30)	(3.14)	(4.66)	(8.95)	(5.78)	(8.42)
b	Diluted EPS (Rs.)	(1.19)	(1.30)	(3.16)	(4.66)	(8.95)	(5.78)	(8.42)
14	Debt Redemption Reserve				196.57	196.57	196.57	196.57
15	Debt Equity Ratio				2.22	1.68		
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio				-	-		
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				-	-		

**GUJARAT NRE COKE LIMITED**

Regd Office : 22, Camac Street, Block - C, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kolkata - 700 016 Phone : +91-33-22891471; Fax : +91-33-22891470  
CIN : L51909WB1986PLC040098 Email : info@gujaratnre.com Web: www.gujaratnre.com

Selected Information for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2015.

**Part - II**

Srl	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		(UNAUDITED)		(AUDITED)		(AUDITED)	
		31.03.2015	31.12.2014	31.03.2014	31.03.2015	31.03.2014	31.03.2015
<b>A</b>	<b>Public Shareholding</b>						
1	(a) <b>Equity Shares:</b>						
	- Number of Shares	396,736,348	367,377,147	286,676,510	396,736,348	286,676,510	396,736,348
	- Percentage of Shareholding	57.50	53.75	49.87	57.50	49.87	57.50
	(b) <b>B Equity Shares:</b>						
	- Number of Shares	32,386,542	29,886,542	28,386,542	32,386,542	28,386,542	32,386,542
	- Percentage of Shareholding	61.70	56.94	54.08	61.70	54.08	61.70
2	<b>Promoters &amp; Promoters Group Shareholding</b>						
	(a) <b>Equity Shares:</b>						
	(i) <b>Pledged/Encumbered</b>						
	- No. of Shares	193,248,687	222,607,888	288,203,617	193,248,687	288,203,617	193,248,687
	- Percentage of Shares ( as % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	65.90	70.43	100.00	65.90	100.00	65.90
	- Percentage of Shares ( as % of the total share capital of the company)	28.01	32.57	50.13	28.01	50.13	28.01
	(ii) <b>Non-Encumbered</b>						
	- No. of Shares	100,000,000	93,480,000	-	100,000,000	-	100,000,000
	- Percentage of Shares ( as % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	34.10	29.57	-	34.10	-	34.10
	- Percentage of Shares ( as % of the total share capital of the company)	14.49	13.68	-	14.49	-	14.49
	(b) <b>B Equity Shares:</b>						
	(i) <b>Pledged/Encumbered</b>						
	- No. of Shares	20,101,468	22,601,468	24,101,468	20,101,468	24,101,468	20,101,468
	- Percentage of Shares ( as % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of Shares ( as % of the total share capital of the company)	38.30	43.06	45.92	38.30	45.92	38.30
	(ii) <b>Non-Encumbered</b>						
	- No. of Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares ( as % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares ( as % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-

PARTICULARS	3 months ended 31/03/2015
<b>B. INVESTORS COMPLAINT</b>	
At the beginning of the quarter	Nil
Received during the quarter	1
Disposed off during the quarter	1
Pending at the end of the quarter	Nil

**GUJARAT NRE COKE LIMITED**

Regd Office : 22, Camac Street, Block - C, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kolkata - 700 016 Phone : +91-33-22891471; Fax : +91-33-22891470  
CIN : L51909WB1986PLC040098 Email : info@gujaratnre.com Web: www.gujaratnre.com

**Statement of Assets & Liabilities**

(Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	(AUDITED)		(AUDITED)	
	YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	31.03.2015	31.03.2014	31.03.2015	31.03.2014
<b>A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>				
<b>Shareholders' Funds</b>				
Share Capital	742.47	627.37	742.47	627.37
Reserves & Surplus	249.56	562.21	128.90	519.19
Money received against Share Warrants	33.98	10.40	33.98	10.40
<b>Minority Interest</b>				-
<b>Non-Current Liabilities</b>				
Long Term Borrowings	2,129.14	1,963.91	2,129.14	1,963.91
Long Term Provisions	8.15	8.30	8.15	8.30
<b>Current Liabilities</b>				
Short Term Borrowings	736.82	749.47	736.82	749.47
Trade Payables	352.53	209.65	352.53	209.64
Other Current Liabilities	292.14	278.19	292.14	278.19
Short Term Provisions	9.60	9.65	9.60	9.65
Total:	<b>4,554.39</b>	<b>4,419.15</b>	<b>4,433.73</b>	<b>4,376.12</b>
<b>B ASSETS</b>				
<b>Non-Current Assets</b>				
Fixed Assets	1,053.12	1,082.06	1,256.29	1,392.92
Non-Current Investment	877.85	920.03	553.92	566.01
Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	251.39	112.34	251.39	112.34
Long Term Loan & Advances	69.88	72.79	69.88	72.80
<b>Current Assets</b>				
Current Investment	4.61	-	4.61	
Inventories	1,180.84	977.52	1,180.84	977.52
Trade Receivables	359.79	476.62	359.79	476.62
Cash & Bank Balances	6.66	33.18	6.76	33.28
Short Term Loan & Advances	750.25	744.61	750.25	744.63
Total:	<b>4,554.39</b>	<b>4,419.15</b>	<b>4,433.73</b>	<b>4,376.12</b>

**GUJARAT NRE COKE LIMITED**

Regd Office : 22, Camac Street, Block - C, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kolkata - 700 016 Phone : +91-33-22891471; Fax : +91-33-22891470  
CIN : L51909WB1986PLC040098 Email : info@gujaratnre.com Web: www.gujaratnre.com

**Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2015**

(Rs. In Crores)

Sri	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED	
		QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		(UNAUDITED)			(AUDITED)		(AUDITED)	
		31.03.2015	31.12.2014	31.03.2014	31.03.2015	31.03.2014	31.03.2015	31.03.2014
<b>1</b>	<b>Segment Revenue</b> (Net Sales/Income from segment)							
a	Coal & Coke	86.82	71.30	64.31	257.63	832.75	257.63	832.75
b	Steel	23.88	39.97	25.13	121.31	99.68	121.31	99.68
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-	(0.05)	-	(0.05)
	<b>Net Sales / Income From Operations</b>	<b>110.70</b>	<b>111.27</b>	<b>89.44</b>	<b>378.94</b>	<b>932.38</b>	<b>378.94</b>	<b>932.38</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Segment Results</b>							
	Profit/(Loss) before Tax & Interest							
a	Coal & Coke	(23.34)	(43.20)	(401.44)	(154.84)	(781.16)	(154.84)	(762.37)
b	Steel	(4.65)	(12.70)	(10.08)	(23.17)	(30.56)	(23.17)	(30.56)
	<b>Total</b>	<b>(27.99)</b>	<b>(55.90)</b>	<b>(411.52)</b>	<b>(178.01)</b>	<b>(811.72)</b>	<b>(178.01)</b>	<b>(792.93)</b>
	Less:- Finance Cost	88.93	78.31	99.37	317.91	305.54	317.91	323.39
	Add:- Other Un-allocable Income Net of Un-allocable Expenditure	(4.84)	(5.80)	204.64	68.08	282.87	70.03	352.36
	<b>Total Profit/(Loss) before Extraordinary Items &amp; Tax</b>	<b>(121.76)</b>	<b>(140.01)</b>	<b>(306.25)</b>	<b>(427.84)</b>	<b>(834.39)</b>	<b>(425.89)</b>	<b>(763.96)</b>
	Less: Extraordinary Items	0.53	0.27	-	32.71	-	32.71	-
	<b>Total Profit/(Loss) before Tax</b>	<b>(122.29)</b>	<b>(140.28)</b>	<b>(306.25)</b>	<b>(460.55)</b>	<b>(834.39)</b>	<b>(458.60)</b>	<b>(763.96)</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Capital Employed</b>							
a	Coal & Coke (including captive windmills of Rs.5.24 crores)	2,092.04	2,058.55	2,108.55	2,092.04	2,108.55	2,092.04	2,108.55
b	Steel (including captive windmills of Rs.299.34 crores)	350.52	356.31	418.19	350.52	418.19	350.52	418.19
c	Unallocated/Others	1,379.84	1,410.50	1,295.32	1,379.84	1,295.32	1,471.08	1,255.62
	<b>Total</b>	<b>3,822.40</b>	<b>3,825.36</b>	<b>3,822.06</b>	<b>3,822.40</b>	<b>3,822.06</b>	<b>3,913.64</b>	<b>3,782.36</b>



## GUJARAT NRE COKE LIMITED

Regd Office : 22, Camac Street, Block - C, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kolkata - 700 016 Phone : +91-33-22891471; Fax : +91-33-22891470  
CIN : L51909WB1986PLC040098 Email : info@gujaratnre.com Web: www.gujaratnre.com

### NOTES:

- 1 *The Standalone Audited Financial Statements of the company for the year ended 31st March, 2015, were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 25th May' 2015 and the same were adopted by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the same date. The figures for the last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures up to the third quarter of the financial year.*
- 2 *The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on 30th March 2015, had considered and approved the Scheme of Amalgamation of NRE Metcoke Limited and Bajrang Bali Coke Industries Limited with the Company, the Appointed Date of the Scheme being 1st April 2014. The Company has filed the Scheme along with other required documents with the Stock Exchanges for the requisite approvals.*
- 3 *10,00,00,000 Warrants issued to Promoters Group Entities on 18th April' 2014 have been fully converted into the Equity Shares with 65,20,000 warrants aggregating to Rs. 7.10 crores being converted into 65,20,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10 each at a price of Rs.10.90 per share on 8th February' 2015.*
- 4 *During the Period, the Company has revised depreciation rate on certain fixed assets as per the useful life specified in the Companies Act, 2013 or as re-assessed by the Company. Based on current estimates, Depreciation of Rs. 0.74 Crores on accounts of assets whose useful life has already exhausted as on 1st April' 2014 and deferred tax of Rs.0.24 Crores thereon have been adjusted to Reserves. Had there not been any change in the useful life of assets, depreciation for the year ended March' 2015 would have been higher by Rs.0.58 Crores.*
- 5 *In the above statement, paid up Equity Share Capital & Earning Per Share include both "Equity Shares" & "B Equity Shares" since both class of shares are pari-passu in all respect except for voting rights.*
- 6 *Formula used for computation of Ratio:*
  - Debt Equity Ratio: Term Debt / Equity
  - Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Earning before Interest & Tax/ (Interest+Principal Repayment).
  - Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Earning before Interest & Tax/ Interest Expenses.
- 7 *Figures for the previous periods/year are re-grouped/re-arranged/re-classified, wherever considered necessary, to conform to the figures of the current period/year.*

Place : Kolkata  
Dated : 25<sup>th</sup> May' 2015.

By order of the Board  
For GUJARAT NRE COKE LIMITED  
A K Jagatramka  
Chairman & Managing Director